
Sun 30-Jun-2024 21:34:55 BST

carlton u15 ecb vs Aberdeenshire CC
on

Sunday 30 June 2024
at

carlton u15 ecb won by 38 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team carlton u15 ecb
Score 145 for 7
Overs 20.0

Players Aadi Khadse
James Stronach
Oli Stones
Hamish Turner
Hamish Foley
John Gill
Ben Risi
Tom Hathorn
Fergus McCurnan
Lewis Broster
Finlay Thompson

Team Aberdeenshire CC
Score 107 for 1
Overs 20.0

Players Joseph Scotting
Marcus Bila
Siddharth Seenibasan
Arnad Saraswat
Oscar Bila
Leo Wood
Mark Broadribb
Nicol Martin
Ethan Shedbal
Kenzie West
Robbie Kefford
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carlton u15 ecb INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: carlton u15 ecb Sun 30-Jun-2024

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Aadi Khadse
. . 1 . . . 1 . . 3 . 11W

c Mark Broadribb  b Ethan 
Shedbal

7 14 12 9 4 1 36% 50.0

2 James Stronach
. . . . 142 . . 1 . . W

c Marcus Bila  b Ethan Shedbal 8 13 13 9 2 1 1 31% 61.5

3 Oli Stones
1 . . . . 1 . . 142 . 1 . . 4414 . . 1 . 441 . 26 . 122W

lbw  b Marcus Bila 46 34 36 15 8 4 6 1 56% 135.3

4 Hamish Turner
. . W

c Joseph Scotting  b Arnad 
Saraswat

0 3 5 3 0.0

5 Hamish Foley
121 . . . 1 . 14 . 21 . 123 . 222113 . 44 . . 241114

not out 51 35 59 10 11 7 2 5 71% 145.7

6 John Gill
. 4114W

c Arnad Saraswat  b Oscar Bila 10 6 3 2 2 2 67% 166.7

7 Ben Risi
1

st Joseph Scotting  b Oscar Bila 1 1 1 1 100% 100.0

8 Tom Hathorn
. 311 . 12 . . 1 . 1W

c Mark Broadribb  b Oscar Bila 10 13 23 6 5 1 1 54% 76.9

9 Fergus McCurnan
11

not out 2 2 0 2 100% 100.0

10 Lewis Broster

11 Finlay Thompson

20.0 OVERS Extras: 10 (6b  0lb  1nb  3wd  0p) TOTAL 145 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

16

Aadi Khadse

4.1

16

2

17

James Stronach

4.4

1

3

20

Hamish Turner

5.6

3

4

79

Oli Stones

12.3

59

5

89

John Gill

13.3

10

6

92

Ben Risi

13.6

3

7

138

Tom Hathorn

19.2

46

8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 9 14 7

1 4 32 1 8.00Siddharth 
Seenibasan

R
W

WD
NB

2 3 9
1

10
4 24 1 6.00Marcus Bila

R
W

WD
NB

1
2

8 9 8

1 4 27 2 1 6.75Ethan Shedbal

R
W

WD
NB

1
1

4 6 9
4 20 1 5.00Arnad 

Saraswat
R
W

WD
NB

11

1

7
2
1

8 8
1 4 36 3 1 1 9.00Oscar Bila
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Aberdeenshire CC INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: carlton u15 ecb Sun 30-Jun-2024

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Joseph Scotting
. 4 . . . . 1 . . . 12 . . . . . 1 . 112 . . . 121 . 4 . . . . . . W

c Tom Hathorn  b Finlay 
Thompson

21 37 35 25 7 3 2 32% 56.8

2 Marcus Bila
1 . . . 11111 . 1 . . 11 . 1 . . . 11 . 12 . . 1 . 21 . 12121311 . . . 1 . . 1

not out 33 47 68 20 22 4 1 57% 70.2

3 Siddharth Seenibasan
. 1 . . . . 11 . . . 14 . . 2 . . . 2 . 11412421 . 42111 . 21 .

not out 40 39 37 17 12 6 4 56% 102.6

4 Arnad Saraswat

5 Oscar Bila

6 Leo Wood

7 Mark Broadribb

8 Nicol Martin

9 Ethan Shedbal

10 Kenzie West

11 Robbie Kefford

20.0 OVERS Extras: 13 (1b  2lb  3nb  7wd  0p) TOTAL 107 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

39

Joseph Scotting

8.2

39

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4

1

2

2

4

1 3 14 4 4.67Lewis Broster

R
W

WD
NB

3

2

2 3

1 3 11 3 3.67Hamish Turner

R
W

WD
NB

7 8
2 15 7.50Hamish Foley

R
W

WD
NB

2 1

2

1.5 5 2 2.73Ben Risi

R
W

WD
NB

4 6 13
3 1 23 7.67Aadi Khadse

R
W

WD
NB

3
1

3
2 6 1 3.00Finlay 

Thompson
R
W

WD
NB

1 4

1

2 6 1 3.00John Gill

R
W

WD
NB

6 10 8
3 24 8.00Tom Hathorn
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carlton u15 ecb INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 Siddharth Seenibasan . . 1 . . . 

2 4 0 Marcus Bila . . 1b . 1 1 

3 13 0 Siddharth Seenibasan . . 3 4 2 . 

4 16 0 Marcus Bila . 1 . 1 1 . 

5 18 2 Ethan Shedbal W 1 . W 1b . 

6 20 3 Arnad Saraswat 1b . . . 1 W 

7 28 3 Ethan Shedbal . . 1 1 4 2 

8 33 3 Arnad Saraswat 2 1 . 1 1b . 

9 43 3 Ethan Shedbal . 1b . 4 4 1 

10 49 3 Arnad Saraswat 4 . . 1 1 . 

11 63 3 Siddharth Seenibasan . 1 4 4 1 4 

12 75 3 Oscar Bila 1nb 2 6 . 1 . 2 

13 84 4 Marcus Bila 2 2 W . 4 1 

14 92 6 Oscar Bila 1 4 W 1 1 1wW . 

15 102 6 Marcus Bila . 1 3 2 3 1 

16 110 6 Oscar Bila 1 . 2 2 2 1 

17 118 6 Siddharth Seenibasan 1 . 1 3 2 1w . 

18 128 6 Arnad Saraswat 1b . 1 4 4 . 

19 137 6 Ethan Shedbal . 1 . 2 1w 4 1 

20 145 7 Oscar Bila 1 W 1 1 1 4 

Aberdeenshire CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 6 0 Lewis Broster . 4 . 1w . . 1b 

2 11 0 Hamish Turner 1 1 . 1w . 1w . 1 

3 15 0 Lewis Broster 2 1w . . 1w . . . 

4 18 0 Hamish Turner 1lb 1 . . 1 . 

5 25 0 Hamish Foley 1 1 1 1 1 2 

6 27 0 Ben Risi 1 . . . 1 . 

7 35 0 Hamish Foley 2 1 1 . 4 . 

8 38 0 Aadi Khadse . . 1 . 1nb . 1nb . 

9 41 1 Finlay Thompson 1 W . 1 . 1 

10 42 1 John Gill . . . 1 . . 

11 46 1 Finlay Thompson 1 . 1lb . 1 1 

12 51 1 John Gill 1nb-1 2 . . 1 . . 

13 55 1 Aadi Khadse . 2 1 . 1 . 

14 61 1 Tom Hathorn 4 . . 2 . . 

15 67 1 Aadi Khadse 1 . 2 . 1 2 

16 77 1 Tom Hathorn 1 1 4 1 2 1 

17 90 1 Aadi Khadse 3 2 4 2 1 1 

18 98 1 Tom Hathorn 1 . 4 2 1 . 

19 102 1 Hamish Turner 1 . . 1 1w 1 . 

20 107 1 Lewis Broster . 2 1w 1 . 1 . 
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Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Hamish Foley carlton u15 ecb 51 35 59 5 145.7 71.4% 1 1

2 Oli Stones carlton u15 ecb 46 34 36 6 1 135.3 58.8%

3 Siddharth Seenibasan Aberdeenshire CC 40 39 37 4 102.6 56.4% 1

4 Marcus Bila Aberdeenshire CC 33 47 68 70.2 57.4% 1

5 Joseph Scotting Aberdeenshire CC 21 37 35 2 56.8 37.8%

6 John Gill carlton u15 ecb 10 6 3 2 166.7 66.7%

7 Tom Hathorn carlton u15 ecb 10 13 23 76.9 53.8%

8 James Stronach carlton u15 ecb 8 13 13 1 61.5 30.8%

9 Aadi Khadse carlton u15 ecb 7 14 12 50.0 35.7%

10 Fergus McCurnan carlton u15 ecb 2 2 100.0 100.0% 1

11 Ben Risi carlton u15 ecb 1 2 1 50.0 100.0%

12 Hamish Turner carlton u15 ecb 0 3 5 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Oscar Bila Aberdeenshire CC 3 36 4.0 24 1 1 9.00 12.00 8.00

2 Ethan Shedbal Aberdeenshire CC 2 27 4.0 24 1 6.75 13.50 12.00

3 Finlay Thompson carlton u15 ecb 1 6 2.0 12 3.00 6.00 12.00

4 Arnad Saraswat Aberdeenshire CC 1 20 4.0 24 1 5.00 20.00 24.00

5 Marcus Bila Aberdeenshire CC 1 24 4.0 24 1 6.00 24.00 24.00

6 Ben Risi carlton u15 ecb 5 1.5 11 2 2.73

7 John Gill carlton u15 ecb 6 2.0 12 1 3.00

8 Hamish Turner carlton u15 ecb 11 3.0 18 3 3.67

9 Lewis Broster carlton u15 ecb 14 3.0 18 4 4.67

10 Hamish Foley carlton u15 ecb 15 2.0 12 7.50

11 Aadi Khadse carlton u15 ecb 23 4.0 1 24 5.75

12 Tom Hathorn carlton u15 ecb 24 3.0 18 1 8.00

13 Siddharth Seenibasan Aberdeenshire CC 32 4.0 24 1 8.00


